

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1002

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 17, strike "14" and substitute "16"; in line 28, strike "and"; after line 28, insert:

"(8) One representative of the Association of Supervisory and Administrative School Personnel; and";

in line 29, strike "(8)" and substitute "(9)"; and in the same line, strike "Five" and substitute "Six".

On page 2, in line 7, strike "and"; in line 9, after "County" insert "; and

(vi) One appointed by the Superintendent of the Prince George's County public schools";

in line 10, strike "must" and substitute "shall"; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14 and substitute:

"(e) Staff support may be provided by:";

and in line 33, after "forums" insert "in varying geographic areas".

On page 3, in line 7, strike "and"; and in line 8, after "Education" insert "; and

(6) Superintendent of the Prince George's County public schools".